
I N U M HEADQUARTERS-*Q21 473244BYiMINEWDRKERS UNION JHB J29 - 7 -89 ; 13 = 04

NATIONAL UNION OF MINEWORKERS
&

4th Floor
Nat a! Acceptances House 
Cnr Rlssik and Anderson Sts 
Johannesburg 2001

HEAD OFFICE

P.O. Box 2424 
Johannesburg 200C 

Tel. (011) 833-7012/9

»1J T 0 I0 /I

ESKOM

FOURTH REPORT BACK 

-  26 J u l y  1 989  -

General Wor1 Rers

Sixty representatives from four unions attended a mammoth 
mediation session at the Esxom College on Thursday 27 July. The 
mediation lasted until 11.30 pm at night.

Eskom has given its final offer for increases for the General 
Workers in July 1989.

ESKOM 1989 FINAL OFFER FOR GENERAL WORKERS - 27 JULY

P re s e n t Eskom’ s o f f e r G u a ra n te e d * %
minimum f o r  a new Rand in c re a s e increase

minimum In c r e a s e  on minimum on maximum

Grads 1 R654.50 R75S.50 R104.00 15.9% 13.3%
G'-ade 2 K731.00 R8G8.50 R77.50 10.6% 7.6%
Grade 3 R783.50 R886.00 R82.50 10.5% 7.4%
Grade 4 RS32.00 R922.00 R90.00 10.8% 6.6%
Grade 5 R979.50 R1,077.50 R98,00 10.0% 6.5%

.T h is  1s for ncn-shi-Ft workers. The shift workers increases are 
given in a separate sheet.]

If we accept this offer BEFORE THURSDAfY AUGUST £ 4 0 . then Eskom 
will implement it from July. If we reject the offer, we will 
have to go to arbitration. This will take many months to 
complete. Last year, Eskom implemented part of the wage of^er 
unilaterally in J u l y  iS3S. In 1989 they have not said what tney



SENT B Y : MINEWORKERS UNION JHB 1 2 9 -  7-39 ! 13:05 ! N U M HEADQUARTERS;*!)21 479244 ;# 2

• will do.
The NUM and the ether unions have moved down again from the 
previous demand. Our last demand is for increases from R125.50 
to R163 per month for non-shift-workers. The full demands are as 
follows:

NUM 1989 WAGE DEMAND FOR GENERAL WORKERS - REVISED ON 27 JULY

REVISED Guaranteed X increase % increase
P t ! L NUM CiEpimwu Kano on the on the
Minimum for 1989 increase minimum maximum

Grade 1 R654.50 R780.00 R125.5G 19.2% 16.8%
Grads 2 R731.00 R853.00 R127.00 17.4% 14.7%
Grads 3 R783.50 R944.00 R160.50 20.5% 16.5%
Grade 4 R832.QQ R995.00 R163.00 19.6% 14,1%
Grads 5 R979.50 R1,142.50 R163.00 16,6% 12.4%

Assess ing Eskom’s offer

For Grade 1, the Eskom offer 1s quite good. Last year the 
arbitrators set a new, high "base point" for the 19S9 wage 
negotiations, Eskcm’s offer will propobly preserve the buying 
power of the base-point for the future. The 15,9% increase is 
just above the latest annual inflation rate.

The graph below shows that the union’s demand and the Eskom offer 
are very close at Grade 1. The graph shows how the buying power 
of the minimum wage at Eskom has varied since 1974. The offer 
takes the buying power of the minimum wage to its highest point 
ever for all Eskom SBU’s and Depots except those at Salt River in 
Cape Town.

N U M  C o l  B a r g n - i f i l n g  D « p i r t m « r t t E S K O M  S B Z



SENT BY: MINEW0RKER3 UNION JHB 12 9 -  7 -39 I 13 = 05 N U M HEADQUARTERS-^O21 479244 ;# 3

ESKOM WAGE HISTORY
Lowest unskilled rates

Constant 1986 Rands 
M S i ,  — 1

J J J J J J J J J J J j J d J J J J J j  
747676777879i 80 81 6283i8486S687i 88 ! 89=

|
NON WC-C*t--W08T APWCAR®OMESTJC WtDOMESTlC > 
COL'O SAtr-RHrefiT COL^DUSSSOONS'OEMAND

NUM C o l  I t c t i v t  B i r j a l n i n j  D t p i r t m i n t E S K O M  88 3



i1-
♦ •

SENT BY * MINEWORKERS UNION JHB 128- 7-89 5 T 3 : 05 5 N U M HEADQUARTcRS->C<: ' :# A

For Grades 2 and 3, in which the majority of members fall, the
• offer is not so good.

It does* not maintain the value of the base-point set by the 
arbitrators. The buying power represented by tne offer has a 
lower value than the minimum wages for workers in the western 
Cape in the mid~1970’s and mid-l990’s.

But it is the highest ever in terms of buying power for the 
majority of Eskom power stations ana depots. The two graphs for 
grades 2 and 3 tell a similar story:

ESKOM WAGE HISTORY
Present Grade 2

550
Constant 1985 Rand

197»7»7»7TB7»7St980 I981teaaa93*aea»871988 1989

UNION DEMAND 

MOST COLOUREDS

MOST AFRICANS 

SALT RIVER

N U M  C o l l e c t i v e  B t r j a l n i n j  D * p » r t m * n t E S K O M  as 4



SENT BY:MINEWQRKER5 UNION JHB !2 9 -  7-39 ! 73:06 ; N U I  HEADQUARTERS-^021 479244 :#

Workers at 
about ?&,

For graaes 
3.

ESKOM WAGE HISTORY
Present Grade 3

Constant 1985 Rand 
R800 ;---------------- --------------

MOST AFRICANS MOST COLOUREDS

UNION DEMAND

the top end of the scale get an increase that is 
The offer is not at all good for these workers.

4 and 5 the picture is the similar as for grades

only 

2 and

m u m  C o l  l i c t l v t  S i r - g a i n i n g  D e p a r t m e n t E S K O M  S 9 5



SENT BY*.MINEW0RKER3 UNION JHB 129- 7 -89 I 13:07 ; N U «  HEADQUARTERS-*!} 21 479244 ; #  6

11 we ignore the arbitration award (1 i k© Eskom), we can show that 
the buying power of the minimum wage is higher now, with the new 
Eskom offer, than at any time since 1985.

BUYING POWER 
OF ESKOM WAGES 1985-9

Showing the 1989 offer

Rands per month

-----  Grado 1 ” 4“' Grade 2 * "  Grads 3

—s-  Grade 4 Grade 5

tfe_De.£ii_ ar uraent. response from our members

Every Eskom branch must seriously discuss this offer that Eskom 
has put forward.

We need to receive replies in the head office oy Wednesday
x-i'V'i aJr ID ow ,. A !’ t j . ix m (1 "to  deaae - ju r  r & p M ' t

N U M  C o l  1 i c t  i v «  s u r g s l n i n g  C t p t r t i t o n t E S K O M  89 e



; N U M HEADQUARTERS-*021 4-79244-

JUL 28 '89 11 ■ 31 Esor̂ IND/DEPT, 800-4170«

SENT BY-MINEWORKERS UNION JHB 1 2 9 -  7-89 I T3:07 ;# 7

>.2

i
a? jo l y  : mactor* n m  oms
Tb* following eenititutee Sifcoa'* final H i t t  at t U  sadiatioc on 37 July 13*9. 
Th* final offtr i* opas for acceptance in writing until Tburaday, 3 August 1989 
at 09:00. Failing tbs abew* EsXoc rsssrfss tbs right to revert to tbs prs- 
asdiation petition, it would appear that the only alternative would b« to refer 
the natter to arbitration should tbs tradt unioat not accept Jakon'a final 
offer, If acceptance of th*'offer it received on or before tba deadline Sabo* 
undertakes to implement tbs final offer in tbs August payroll retrospective to 
i July 1389.

CRAPS PRSSXNT ICA1S R-VALCI (IKCRSA5S PXOPCSSC
HIMimiM/XMIKUH m  host*) xmiRm/KAxiwm

H O M - s E i m o R s m  ; ’ r R R

Grads 1 854,50
104,00

758,50

748,00 852,00

Grads 3 731,00
77,50

808,50

* | ’ \ 863,50 941,00

Grads 3 783,50
82,50

866,00

973,50 1 016,00

Grads 4 832,00
10,00

922,00

1 160,00 1 250,00

Grads S 979,50
98,00

1 077,50

1 317,50 1 415,50



SENT BYJMINEWQRKERS UNION JHB !2 9 -  7-39 ! 13:06 ! N U M HEADQUARTERS^O21 479244
« 1 h

JUL 28 '09 11:31 ESOM IND/DEPT*900-4170 P.3
I ■ ! '

- 2 -

sms mtiM? SCA1Ixzvzmffi/mixuH S-VJU,lrS (IKCMAS* PM M03TTH) pioroinMISirJS/KXnKVKsaimoums ‘ i9rUt 1 713,SO 816,00 113, 50
■ ■ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . i . . .

827,00929,50Sr ad* 2 797.00941.00 §4,50 861,501 025,503 354,50 1 061,50 i|90,00 1-. . i 944,50 1 151,60Grad* 4 307,00 1 265,50 i98,50 1 005,60 1 364,00Grad* 6 < 1 063,00 1 436,00
j

107,00
i

1 176,00 1 543,00

I


